Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1048-15 Version: 1 Name: Accela Right-of-Way Management

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 8/17/2015 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 9/24/2015
 Final action:
 9/24/2015

 Enactment date:
 9/24/2015
 Enactment #:
 R-575-2015

Title: A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a multi-

year Agreement with Accela, Inc., a sole source provider, for right-of-way management software and support services, at a cost not to exceed \$64,325.00 in FY 2016. [Dept. of Planning, Preservation and

Development, Paulsen]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Blue Sheet Memo - Accela ROW Management.pdf, 2. ROW Managment Procurement Cost.pdf, 3.

Services Agreement - ROW Management - 07312015.pdf, 4. ROW Management Statement of Work -

DRAFT.pdf, 5. SOLE SOURCE CERTIFICATION - in WORD format.pdf, 6. 00498783.pdf, 7. RESOLUTION - 575-2015 -, 8. Contract 175-2015, 9. 175-2015 - CONTRACT.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/24/2015	1	Urban County Council		
9/10/2015	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
9/8/2015	1	Urban County Council Work		

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a multiyear Agreement with Accela, Inc., a sole source provider, for right-of-way management software and support services, at a cost not to exceed \$64,325.00 in FY 2016. [Dept. of Planning, Preservation and Development, Paulsen]

Authorization to execute procurement contract of Accela Right-of-Way Management software. The current Right-of-Way database is antiquated and at end of life. Accela Right-of-Way Management solution will allow greater functionality and communication among LFUCG Divisions and local utilities. The cost for FY 2016 will be \$64,325.00. The annual impact will be \$45,000. Funds are budgeted for FY 2016. (L01048-15)(Paulsen)

Budgetary Implications [select]: Yes

Advance Document Review:

Law: {No}

Risk Management: {No}

Fully Budgeted [select]: Yes

File #: 1048-15, Version: 1
Account Number: 4201-303202-3231-71304
This Fiscal Year Impact: \$64,325.00
Annual Impact: \$45,000.00
Project:
Activity:
Budget Reference:
Current Balance: \$65,000.00
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT:
Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be
and hereby is authorized to execute a multi-year Agreement with Accela, Inc., a sole source provider,
which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, for right-of-way management
software and support services, at a cost not to exceed \$64,325.00 in FY 2016.
Section 2 - That an amount not to exceed \$64,325.00 in FY 2016 be and hereby is approved
for payment to Accela Inc., from account # 4201-303202-71304 pursuant to the terms of the
Agreement.
Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.
PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:
MAYOR
ATTEST:
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL